siemens-energy.com/global/en/offerings/power-transmission
CPV2/CPV2S/3AP
Circuit Switchers and
Live-Tank Breakers
72.5 kV- 800 kV
Page 2
Siemens Energy Circuit Switcher/Live-Tank Breaker | Brochure
Siemens Energy

Maximum
symmeterical
interrupting
capability (kA)
3-sec short
time
current
carrying
capability
(kA)
closing
and
latching
capability
(kA)
CPV2-72.5-20 69 72.5 1 160 350 1200 thru 4000 20 3 20 40 108
CPV2-72.5-25 69 72.5 1 160 350 1200 thru 4000 25 3 25 40 108
CPV2-72.5-31.5 69 72.5 1 160 350 1200 thru 4000 31 3 31.5 40 108
CPV2-72.5-40 69 72.5 1 160 350 1200 thru 4000 40 3 40 40 108
CPV2/CPV2S-121-20 115 121 1 260 550 1200 thru 3150 20 3 20 40 108
CPV2/CPV2S-121-25 115 121 1 260 550 1200 thru 3150 25 3 25 40 108
CPV2/CPV2S-121-31.5 115 121 1 260 550 1200 thru 3150 31 3 31.5 40 108
CPV2/CPV2S-121-40 115 121 1 260 550 1200 thru 3150 40 3 40 40 108
CPV2/CPV2S-145-20 138 145 1 310 650 1200 thru 3150 20 3 20 40 108
CPV2/CPV2S-145-25 138 145 1 310 650 1200 thru 3150 25 3 25 40 108
CPV2/CPV2S-145-31.5 138 145 1 310 650 1200 thru 3150 31 3 31.5 40 108
CPV2/CPV2S-145-40 138 145 1 310 650 1200 thru 3150 40 3 40 40 108
CPV2-170-20 161 170 1 365 750 1200 thru 4000 20 3 20 40 108
CPV2-170-25 161 170 1 365 750 1200 thru 4000 25 3 25 40 108
CPV2-170-31.5 161 170 1 365 750 1200 thru 4000 31 3 31.5 40 108
CPV2-170-40 161 170 1 365 750 1200 thru 4000 40 3 40 40 108
CPV2-245-20 230 245 1 460 900 1200 thru 4000 20 3 20 40 108
CPV2-245-25 230 245 1 460 900 1200 thru 4000 25 3 25 40 108
CPV2-245-31.5 230 245 1 460 900 1200 thru 4000 31 3 31.5 40 108
CPV2-245-40 230 245 1 460 900 1200 thru 4000 40 3 40 40 108
CPV2S-245-63 230 245 1 460 1050 1200 thru 4000 63 3 63 63 170
Structure Height 8’0” (96.0”) 10’0” (120.0”) 12’0” (144.0”)
kV Rating 72.5 *123 *145 170 245 72.5 *123 *145 170 245 72.5 *123 *145 170 245
Internal kV BIL 350 550 650 750 900 350 550 650 750 900 350 550 650 750 900/1050
Insulator kV 72.5 121 145 170 245 72.5 121 145 170 245 72.5 121 145 170 245

current at
rated (kA)
Maximum
symmeterical
interrupting
capability (kA)
3-sec short
time current
carrying
capability
(kA)
closing and
latching
capability
(kA)
3AP-362-20 345 362 1 555 1300 1200-5000 20 2 20 20 54
3AP-362-31.5 345 362 1 555 1300 1200-5000 31.5 2 31.5 31.5 85
3AP-362-40 345 362 1 555 1300 1200-5000 40 2 40 40 108
3AP-362-50 345 362 1 555 1300 1200-5000 50 2 50 50 135
3AP-362-63 345 362 1 555 1300 1200-5000 63 2 63 63 170
3AP-550-20 500 550 1 860 1800 1200-5000 20 2 20 20 54
3AP-550-31.5 500 550 1 860 1800 1200-5000 31.5 2 31.5 31.5 85
3AP-550-40 500 550 1 860 1800 1200-5000 40 2 40 40 108
3AP-550-50 500 550 1 860 1800 1200-5000 50 2 50 50 135
3AP-550-63 500 550 1 860 1800 1200-5000 63 2 63 63 170
CPV Brochure-2015.indd   10 2/13/15   11:55 AM
3AP4 800-40 745 800 1 960 2050 1200-5000   40 2   40   40 108
3AP4 800-50 745 800 1 960 2050 1200-5000 50 2 50 50 135
3AP4 800-63 745 800 1 960 2050 1200-5000 63 2 63 63 170